

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Braden Road

Project #: 2010-565 Completed: Sep-10

Narrative Description of Project:

Removed fallen tree from workshelf and outfall ditch.

Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor

Material	Unit	Cost/Unit	Qty	Cost
Debris Disposal	ton	\$33.00	4.6	\$151.80
Diesel	gallon	\$2.70	46.0	\$124.20
Gas	gallon	\$2.40	7.0	\$16.80
Labor	hours		22.0	\$490.45
Indirect Labor, Services, an	\$343.95			
Total Cost of Materials, R	\$1,127.20			

Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits.

Equipment Cost

Item	Asset	Cost/Hour	Hrs.	Cost
CAT 325 Excavator	16649	\$22.84	2.0	\$45.68
Lowboy	23118	\$34.64	3.0	\$103.92
Dump Trucks		\$13.31	6.0	\$79.86
Pickup Trucks		\$4.12	4.0	\$16.48
Total Equipment Cost				\$245.94

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost: \$1,373.14

Site Photographs

Before



During



